
March 23, 2017 Page 1 of 2

41O  192872-00    STATEMENT OF CLAIMWater Right Number:

Reservoir: OFF STREAM

6W36 25N
Govt Lot Qtr Sec Sec Twp Rge County

S2SWNE TETON

Place of Use:
ID Govt Lot Qtr Sec Sec Twp Rge CountyAcres

5
5
5
6
7
8
8

18
1
2
3
4

 52.00
 40.00
 80.00

 433.00
 531.00
 160.00
 40.00
 17.00

 546.00
 547.00
 550.00
 553.00

24N
24N
24N
24N
24N
24N
24N
24N
24N
24N
24N
24N

3W
3W
3W
3W
3W
3W
3W
3W
4W
4W
4W
4W

TETON
TETON
TETON
TETON
TETON
TETON
TETON
TETON
TETON
TETON
TETON
TETON

W2NW
NWSW
S2SW

NW
N2N2SW

E2NW

1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9

10
11
12

4

1

31.00 FEET
390.00 ACRES

5,500.00 ACRE-FEET

Depth: 
Surface Area: 

Current Capacity: 

Priority Date: DECEMBER 31, 1947

Maximum Flow Rate:

Maximum Acres: 17,322.00

PRIMARILY A DIRECT FLOW SYSTEM; FLOW RATE RETAINED.

THE COMBINED FLOW RATE FOR CLAIMS 41O 192867-00, 41O 192868-00, 41O 
192869-00, 41O 192871-00, 41O 192872-00, 41O 192873-00, 41O 30108517, 41O 
30108518 SHALL NOT EXCEED 75.00 CFS.

THE WATER COURT HAS DETERMINED THAT A VOLUME QUANTIFICATION IS 
REQUIRED TO ADEQUATELY ADMINISTER THIS RIGHT.

Owners: TETON CO-OP CANAL CO 
% CHARLES CRANE

CHOTEAU, MT 59422
1903 8TH LN NW

 Reservoir Name EUREKA RESERVOIR

Type of Historical Right: USE

STATE OF MONTANA

DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES AND CONSERVATION

1424 9TH AVENUE   P.O.BOX 201601   HELENA, MONTANA 59620-1601

GENERAL ABSTRACT

Version: 3 -- POST DECREE

41O  192872-00 General Abstract

75.00 CFS

1,000.00 AC-FTMaximum Volume:

SURFACE WATERSource Type:

Source Name: TETON RIVER

SEE THE RESERVOIR WORKSHEET IN THE CLAIM FILE FOR ADDITIONAL 
RESERVOIR DATA.

THE DAM EXTENDS INTO THE SENW, NWNW SEC 36 TWP 25N RGE 06W TETON 
COUNTY.

ID Govt Lot Qtr Sec Sec Twp Rge County
Point of Diversion and Means of Diversion:

Ditch Name: BURTON DITCH

DIVERSION DAMDiversion Means: 
Period of Diversion:JANUARY 1 TO DECEMBER 31

1 35 6W25NNENWNE TETON

Purpose (use): IRRIGATION  

Irrigation Type: SPRINKLER/FLOOD

Climatic Area:  4 - MODERATELY LOW

Period of Use: APRIL 20 to OCTOBER 14

Enforceable Priority Date:    DECEMBER 31, 1947

Version Status: ACTIVE



March 23, 2017 Page 2 of 2

Place of Use:
ID Govt Lot Qtr Sec Sec Twp Rge CountyAcres

5
6
7
8
9

10
11
12
13
13
13
14
28
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
25
25
26
27
28
32
32
33
34
35
36
28
29

 554.00
 552.00
 630.00
 640.00
 640.00
 640.00
 640.00
 640.00
 80.00
 40.00

 320.00
 640.00
 320.00
 40.00

 640.00
 640.00
 640.00
 640.00
 600.00
 320.00
 80.00

 160.00
 320.00
 320.00
 80.00

 130.00
 147.00
 640.00
 640.00
 640.00
 640.00
 40.00
 80.00

24N
24N
24N
24N
24N
24N
24N
24N
24N
24N
24N
24N
25N
25N
25N
25N
25N
25N
25N
25N
25N
25N
25N
25N
25N
25N
25N
25N
25N
25N
25N
25N
25N

4W
4W
4W
4W
4W
4W
4W
4W
4W
4W
4W
4W
4W
4W
4W
4W
4W
4W
4W
4W
5W
5W
5W
5W
5W
5W
5W
5W
5W
5W
5W
5W
5W

TETON
TETON
TETON
TETON
TETON
TETON
TETON
TETON
TETON
TETON
TETON
TETON
TETON
TETON
TETON
TETON
TETON
TETON
TETON
TETON
TETON
TETON
TETON
TETON
TETON
TETON
TETON
TETON
TETON
TETON
TETON
TETON
TETON

N2NE
SWSE

W2

S2
S2S2SE

S2
S2SE

SW
S2
S2

E2SE
NE
SE

SWSW
S2SE

13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45

THE WATER RIGHTS FOLLOWING THIS STATEMENT ARE SUPPLEMENTAL WHICH MEANS THE 
RIGHTS HAVE OVERLAPPING PLACES OF USE. THE RIGHTS CAN BE COMBINED TO IRRIGATE 
ONLY OVERLAPPING PARCELS. EACH RIGHT IS LIMITED TO THE FLOW RATE AND PLACE OF USE 
OF THAT INDIVIDUAL RIGHT. THE SUM TOTAL VOLUME OF THESE WATER RIGHTS SHALL NOT 
EXCEED THE AMOUNT PUT TO HISTORICAL AND BENEFICIAL USE. 
192871-00 192872-00 192873-00 30108518

Total:  17,322.00

Remarks:

41O  192872-00

BY, STIPULATION, THIS CLAIM IS LIMITED TO NO MORE THAN 7,650 ACRES 
IRRIGATED DURING ANY IRRIGATION SEASON.

General Abstract

THE WATER RIGHTS LISTED FOLLOWING THIS STATEMENT ARE MULTIPLE USES OF THE SAME 
RIGHT.  THE USE OF THIS RIGHT FOR SEVERAL PURPOSES DOES NOT INCREASE THE EXTENT OF 
THE WATER RIGHT.  RATHER IT DECREES THE RIGHT TO ALTERNATE AND EXCHANGE THE USE 
(PURPOSE) OF THE WATER IN ACCORD WITH HISTORICAL PRACTICES.

192868-00 192872-00

Geocodes/Valid:  -- NO VALID GEOCODES --

PARENT FILE FOR THIS RIGHT IS 192870-00.


