STATE OF MONTANA

DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES AND CONSERVATION

1424 9TH AVENUE P.O.BOX 201601 HELENA, MONTANA 59620-1601

GENERAL ABSTRACT

Water Right In	umber:	410 192872-0	00 STATE	EMENT	OF CLA	MM					
		Version: 3 POST DECREE									
-		Vers	sion Status:	ACTIV	E						
Owners:		TETON CO-OP CANAL CO % CHARLES CRANE									
		1903 8TH LN									
		CHOTEAU, M	T 59422								
Priority Date:		DECEMBER 3	1, 1947								
Enforceable Priority Date: DECEMBER 31, 1947											
Type of Historie	cal Right:	USE									
Purpose (use):		IRRIGATION									
Irrigati	ion Type:	SPRINKL	ER/FLOO	D							
Maximum Flow Rate:		75.00 CFS									
		PRIMARILY A DIRECT FLOW SYSTEM; FLOW RATE RETAINED.									
		THE COMBINED FLOW RATE FOR CLAIMS 41O 192867-00, 41O 192868-00, 41 192869-00, 41O 192871-00, 41O 192872-00, 41O 192873-00, 41O 30108517, 410 30108518 SHALL NOT EXCEED 75.00 CFS.									
Maximum Volu	ime:	1,000.00 AC-F	т								
		THE WATER COURT HAS DETERMINED THAT A VOLUME QUANTIFICATION IS									
Climatic	• Area•	REQUIRED TO ADEQUATELY ADMINISTER THIS RIGHT.									
Maximum Acre		4 - MODERATELY LOW 17,322.00									
Source Name:		TETON RIVER)								
Source Name: Source Type:		SURFACE WATER									
		eans of Diversion									
<u>ID</u>		Govt Lot	Qtr Sec	Sec	Twp	<u>Rge</u>	<u>County</u>				
1			NENWNE	35	25N	6W	TETON				
Period of Diversion: JANUARY 1 TO DECEMBER 31											
				BER 31							
Diversion	n Means:	DIVERSION D	AM	BER 31							
	n Means:	DIVERSION D	AM CH								
Diversion	n Means:	DIVERSION D BURTON DIT	AM CH Reservo	ir Namo	e EURE		SERVOIR				
Diversior Ditch Na	n Means:	DIVERSION D BURTON DIT OFF STREAM <u>Govt Lot</u>	AM CH				SERVOIR <u>County</u> TETON				
Diversior Ditch Na	n Means:	DIVERSION D BURTON DIT OFF STREAM <u>Govt Lot</u>	AM CH Reservo <u>Qtr Sec</u>	ir Namo <u>Sec</u>	e EURE <u>Twp</u>	Rge	County				
Diversion Ditch Na Reservoir:	n Means: me:	DIVERSION D BURTON DIT OFF STREAM <u>Govt Lot</u>	AM CH Reservo <u>Qtr Sec</u> S2SWNE	ir Namo <u>Sec</u>	e EURE <u>Twp</u>	Rge	County				
Diversion Ditch Na Reservoir: Depth: Surface A	n Means: me:	DIVERSION D BURTON DIT OFF STREAM Govt Lot 31.00 FEET 390.00 ACRE 5,500.00 ACR	AM CH <u>Reservo</u> <u>Qtr Sec</u> S2SWNE S E-FEET	ir Namo <u>Sec</u> 36	e EURE <u>Twp</u> 25N	<u>Rge</u> 6W	<u>County</u> TETON				
Diversion Ditch Na Reservoir: Depth: Surface A	n Means: me: Area:	DIVERSION D BURTON DIT OFF STREAM Govt Lot 31.00 FEET 390.00 ACRE 5,500.00 ACR	AM CH <u>Reservo</u> <u>Qtr Sec</u> S2SWNE S2SWNE SEFEET SERVOIR V	ir Namo <u>Sec</u> 36	e EURE <u>Twp</u> 25N	<u>Rge</u> 6W	County				
Diversion Ditch Na Reservoir: Depth: Surface A	n Means: me: Area:	DIVERSION D BURTON DIT OFF STREAM Govt Lot 31.00 FEET 390.00 ACRE 5,500.00 ACRE SEE THE RES RESERVOIR D	AM CH <u>Qtr Sec</u> S2SWNE S E-FEET ERVOIR V DATA.	ir Namo <u>Sec</u> 36 VORKS	e EURE <u>Twp</u> 25N HEET IN	<u>Rge</u> 6W	<u>County</u> TETON				
Diversion Ditch Na Reservoir: Depth: Surface A	n Means: me: Area:	DIVERSION D BURTON DIT OFF STREAM Govt Lot 31.00 FEET 390.00 ACRE 5,500.00 ACRE SEE THE RES RESERVOIR I THE DAM EXT	AM CH <u>Qtr Sec</u> S2SWNE S E-FEET ERVOIR V DATA. TENDS INT	ir Namo <u>Sec</u> 36 VORKS O THE	e EURE <u>Twp</u> 25N HEET IN	<u>Rge</u> 6W	County TETON CLAIM FILE FOR ADDITIONAL				
Diversion Ditch Na Reservoir: Depth: Surface A Current o	n Means: me: Area: Capacity:	DIVERSION D BURTON DIT OFF STREAM Govt Lot 31.00 FEET 390.00 ACRE 5,500.00 ACRE SEE THE RES RESERVOIR D THE DAM EXT COUNTY.	AM CH <u>Qtr Sec</u> S2SWNE S E-FEET ERVOIR V DATA. TENDS INT	ir Namo <u>Sec</u> 36 VORKS O THE	e EURE <u>Twp</u> 25N HEET IN	<u>Rge</u> 6W	County TETON CLAIM FILE FOR ADDITIONAL				
Diversion Ditch Na Reservoir: Depth: Surface A Current of Period of Use: Place of U <u>ID</u>	n Means: me: Area: Capacity: Use: <u>Acres</u>	DIVERSION D BURTON DIT OFF STREAM Govt Lot 31.00 FEET 390.00 ACRE 5,500.00 ACRE SEE THE RES RESERVOIR D THE DAM EXT COUNTY. APRIL 20 to C	AM CH Reservo <u>Qtr Sec</u> S2SWNE S E-FEET SERVOIR V DATA. TENDS INT OCTOBER <u>Qtr Sec</u>	ir Namo <u>Sec</u> 36 VORKS O THE 14 <u>Sec</u>	e EURE <u>Twp</u> 25N HEET IN SENW, <u>Twp</u>	Rge 6W I THE NWN <u>Rge</u>	County TETON CLAIM FILE FOR ADDITIONAL W SEC 36 TWP 25N RGE 06W TETON				
Diversion Ditch Nat Reservoir: Depth: Surface A Current of Period of Use: Place of U <u>ID</u> 1	n Means: me: Area: Capacity: Use: <u>Acres</u> 52.00	DIVERSION D BURTON DIT OFF STREAM Govt Lot 31.00 FEET 390.00 ACRE 5,500.00 ACRE SEE THE RES RESERVOIR I THE DAM EXT COUNTY. APRIL 20 to C	AM CH Reservo Qtr Sec S2SWNE S E-FEET SERVOIR V DATA. TENDS INT OCTOBER Qtr Sec W2NW	ir Name Sec 36 VORKS O THE 14 <u>Sec</u> 5	e EURE <u>Twp</u> 25N HEET IN SENW, <u>Twp</u> 24N	Rge 6W N THE NWN <u>Rge</u> 3W	County TETON CLAIM FILE FOR ADDITIONAL W SEC 36 TWP 25N RGE 06W TETON				
Diversion Ditch Nat Reservoir: Depth: Surface A Current of Period of Use: Place of U <u>ID</u> 1 2	n Means: me: Area: Capacity: Use: <u>Acres</u> 52.00 40.00	DIVERSION D BURTON DIT OFF STREAM Govt Lot 31.00 FEET 390.00 ACRE 5,500.00 ACRE SEE THE RES RESERVOIR D THE DAM EXT COUNTY. APRIL 20 to C	AM CH Reservo Qtr Sec S2SWNE S E-FEET SERVOIR V DATA. TENDS INT OCTOBER Qtr Sec W2NW NWSW	ir Name $\frac{Sec}{36}$ VORKS O THE 14 $\frac{Sec}{5}$	E EURE $\frac{Twp}{25N}$ HEET IN SENW, $\frac{Twp}{24N}$ 24N	Rge 6W N THE NWN N <u>Rge</u> 3W 3W	County TETON CLAIM FILE FOR ADDITIONAL W SEC 36 TWP 25N RGE 06W TETON SEC 36 TWP 25N RGE 06W TETON				
Diversion Ditch Nat Reservoir: Depth: Surface A Current of Period of Use: Place of U <u>ID</u> 1	n Means: me: Area: Capacity: Use: <u>Acres</u> 52.00	DIVERSION D BURTON DIT OFF STREAM Govt Lot 31.00 FEET 390.00 ACRE 5,500.00 ACRE SEE THE RES RESERVOIR D THE DAM EXT COUNTY. APRIL 20 to C	AM CH Reservo Qtr Sec S2SWNE S E-FEET SERVOIR V DATA. TENDS INT OCTOBER Qtr Sec W2NW	ir Name Sec 36 VORKS O THE 14 <u>Sec</u> 5	e EURE <u>Twp</u> 25N HEET IN SENW, <u>Twp</u> 24N	Rge 6W N THE NWN <u>Rge</u> 3W	County TETON CLAIM FILE FOR ADDITIONAL W SEC 36 TWP 25N RGE 06W TETON SEC 36 TWP 25N RGE 06W TETON TETON TETON TETON TETON TETON				
Diversion Ditch Nat Reservoir: Depth: Surface A Current of Period of Use: Place of U 1 2 3 4 5	n Means: me: Area: Capacity: Use: <u>Acres</u> 52.00 40.00 80.00 433.00 531.00	DIVERSION D BURTON DIT OFF STREAM Govt Lot 31.00 FEET 390.00 ACRE 5,500.00 ACRE SEE THE RES RESERVOIR D THE DAM EXT COUNTY. APRIL 20 to C	AM CH Reservo Qtr Sec S2SWNE S E-FEET ERVOIR V DATA. TENDS INT OCTOBER Qtr Sec W2NW NWSW S2SW	ir Name $\frac{Sec}{36}$ VORKS O THE 14 $\frac{Sec}{5}$ 5 6 7	e EURE <u>Twp</u> 25N HEET IN SENW, <u>Twp</u> 24N 24N 24N 24N 24N 24N	Rge 6W N THE NWNV N NWNV SW 3W 3W 3W 3W 3W	County TETON CLAIM FILE FOR ADDITIONAL W SEC 36 TWP 25N RGE 06W TETON W SEC 36 TWP 25N RGE 06W TETON TETON TETON TETON TETON TETON TETON				
Diversion Ditch Nat Reservoir: Depth: Surface A Current of Period of Use: Place of U 1 2 3 4 5 6	n Means: me: Area: Capacity: Use: <u>Acres</u> 52.00 40.00 80.00 433.00 531.00 160.00	DIVERSION D BURTON DIT OFF STREAM Govt Lot 31.00 FEET 390.00 ACRE 5,500.00 ACRE SEE THE RES RESERVOIR D THE DAM EXT COUNTY. APRIL 20 to C Govt Lot 4	AM CH Reservo Qtr Sec S2SWNE S E-FEET SERVOIR V DATA. TENDS INT OCTOBER Qtr Sec W2NW NWSW S2SW	ir Name $\frac{Sec}{36}$ VORKS O THE 14 $\frac{Sec}{5}$ 5 6 7 8	E EURE <u>Twp</u> 25N HEET IN SENW, SENW, 24N 24N 24N 24N 24N 24N 24N 24N	Rge 6W N THE NWN N NWN N N SW 3W 3W 3W 3W 3W 3W 3W 3W	County TETON CLAIM FILE FOR ADDITIONAL W SEC 36 TWP 25N RGE 06W TETON W SEC 36 TWP 25N RGE 06W TETON TETON TETON TETON TETON TETON TETON TETON				
Diversion Ditch Nat Reservoir: Depth: Surface A Current of Place of U 1 2 3 4 5 6 7	n Means: me: Area: Capacity: Use: <u>Acres</u> 52.00 40.00 80.00 433.00 531.00 160.00 40.00	DIVERSION D BURTON DIT OFF STREAM Govt Lot 31.00 FEET 390.00 ACRES 5,500.00 ACRES SEE THE RES RESERVOIR I THE DAM EXT COUNTY. APRIL 20 to C Govt Lot 4	AM CH Reservo Qtr Sec S2SWNE S E-FEET ERVOIR V DATA. TENDS INT OCTOBER Qtr Sec W2NW NWSW S2SW	ir Name <u>Sec</u> 36 VORKS O THE 14 <u>Sec</u> 5 5 5 6 7 8 8	E EURE <u>Twp</u> 25N HEET IN SENW, <u>Twp</u> 24N 24N 24N 24N 24N 24N 24N 24N	Rge 6W V THE NWNV NWNV SW 3W 3W 3W 3W 3W 3W 3W 3W 3W	County TETON CLAIM FILE FOR ADDITIONAL W SEC 36 TWP 25N RGE 06W TETON SEC 36 TWP 25N RGE 06W TETON TETON TETON TETON TETON TETON TETON TETON TETON TETON				
Diversion Ditch Nat Reservoir: Depth: Surface A Current of Period of Use: Place of U 1 2 3 4 5 6	n Means: me: Area: Capacity: Use: <u>Acres</u> 52.00 40.00 80.00 433.00 531.00 160.00	DIVERSION D BURTON DIT OFF STREAM Govt Lot 31.00 FEET 390.00 ACRE 5,500.00 ACRE SEE THE RES RESERVOIR D THE DAM EXT COUNTY. APRIL 20 to C Govt Lot 4	AM CH Reservo Qtr Sec S2SWNE S E-FEET SERVOIR V DATA. TENDS INT OCTOBER Qtr Sec W2NW NWSW S2SW	ir Name $\frac{Sec}{36}$ VORKS O THE 14 $\frac{Sec}{5}$ 5 6 7 8	E EURE <u>Twp</u> 25N HEET IN SENW, SENW, 24N 24N 24N 24N 24N 24N 24N 24N	Rge 6W N THE NWN N NWN N N SW 3W 3W 3W 3W 3W 3W 3W 3W	County TETON CLAIM FILE FOR ADDITIONAL W SEC 36 TWP 25N RGE 06W TETON W SEC 36 TWP 25N RGE 06W TETON TETON TETON TETON TETON TETON TETON TETON				
Diversion Ditch Nat Reservoir: Depth: Surface A Current of Place of Use: Place of Use 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8	n Means: me: Area: Capacity: Use: <u>Acres</u> 52.00 40.00 80.00 433.00 531.00 160.00 40.00 17.00	DIVERSION D BURTON DIT OFF STREAM Govt Lot 31.00 FEET 390.00 ACRES 5,500.00 ACRES SEE THE RES RESERVOIR I THE DAM EXT COUNTY. APRIL 20 to C Govt Lot 4	AM CH Reservo Qtr Sec S2SWNE S E-FEET ERVOIR V DATA. TENDS INT OCTOBER Qtr Sec W2NW NWSW S2SW	ir Name Sec 36 VORKS O THE 14 $\frac{Sec}{5}$ 5 6 7 8 8 18	e EURE <u>Twp</u> 25N HEET IN SENW, SENW, 24N 24N 24N 24N 24N 24N 24N 24N	Rge 6W I THE NWNV NWNV SW 3W 3W 3W 3W 3W 3W 3W 3W 3W 3W 3W	County TETON CLAIM FILE FOR ADDITIONAL W SEC 36 TWP 25N RGE 06W TETON W SEC 36 TWP 25N RGE 06W TETON TETON TETON TETON TETON TETON TETON TETON TETON TETON TETON TETON				
Diversion Ditch Nat Reservoir: Depth: Surface A Current of Place of Use: Place of U 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9	n Means: me: Area: Capacity: Use: <u>Acres</u> 52.00 40.00 80.00 433.00 531.00 160.00 40.00 17.00 546.00	DIVERSION D BURTON DIT OFF STREAM Govt Lot 31.00 FEET 390.00 ACRES 5,500.00 ACRES SEE THE RES RESERVOIR I THE DAM EXT COUNTY. APRIL 20 to C Govt Lot 4	AM CH Reservo Qtr Sec S2SWNE S E-FEET ERVOIR V DATA. TENDS INT OCTOBER Qtr Sec W2NW NWSW S2SW	ir Name Sec 36 VORKS O THE 14 Sec 5 5 5 6 7 8 8 18 1	e EURE <u>Twp</u> 25N HEET IN SENW, <u>Twp</u> 24N 24N 24N 24N 24N 24N 24N 24N	Rge 6W 6W 6W NTHE NWNN NWNN 3W 3W 3W	County TETON CLAIM FILE FOR ADDITIONAL W SEC 36 TWP 25N RGE 06W TETON W SEC 36 TWP 25N RGE 06W TETON TETON TETON TETON TETON TETON TETON TETON TETON TETON TETON TETON TETON				

Place o	f Use:						
ID	Acres	Govt Lot	Qtr Sec	Sec	Twp	Rge	<u>County</u>
13	554.00			5	24N	4W	TETON
14	552.00			6	24N	4W	TETON
15	630.00			7	24N	4W	TETON
16	640.00			8	24N	4W	TETON
17	640.00			9	24N	4W	TETON
18	640.00			10	24N	4W	TETON
19	640.00			11	24N	4W	TETON
20	640.00			12	24N	4W	TETON
21	80.00		N2NE	13	24N	4W	TETON
22	40.00		SWSE	13	24N	4W	TETON
23	320.00		W2	13	24N	4W	TETON
24	640.00			14	24N	4W	TETON
25	320.00		S2	28	25N	4W	TETON
26	40.00		S2S2SE	30	25N	4W	TETON
27	640.00			31	25N	4W	TETON
28	640.00			32	25N	4W	TETON
29	640.00			33	25N	4W	TETON
30	640.00			34	25N	4W	TETON
31	600.00			35	25N	4W	TETON
32	320.00		S2	36	25N	4W	TETON
33	80.00		S2SE	25	25N	5W	TETON
34	160.00		SW	25	25N	5W	TETON
35	320.00		S2	26	25N	5W	TETON
36	320.00		S2	27	25N	5W	TETON
37	80.00		E2SE	28	25N	5W	TETON
38	130.00		NE	32	25N	5W	TETON
39	147.00		SE	32	25N	5W	TETON
40	640.00			33	25N	5W	TETON
41	640.00			34	25N	5W	TETON
42	640.00			35	25N	5W	TETON
43	640.00			36	25N	5W	TETON

Total: 17,322.00

40.00

80.00

BY, STIPULATION, THIS CLAIM IS LIMITED TO NO MORE THAN 7,650 ACRES IRRIGATED DURING ANY IRRIGATION SEASON.

5W TETON

5W

TETON

Geocodes/Valid:

-- NO VALID GEOCODES --

Remarks:

44

45

THE WATER RIGHTS FOLLOWING THIS STATEMENT ARE SUPPLEMENTAL WHICH MEANS THE RIGHTS HAVE OVERLAPPING PLACES OF USE. THE RIGHTS CAN BE COMBINED TO IRRIGATE ONLY OVERLAPPING PARCELS. EACH RIGHT IS LIMITED TO THE FLOW RATE AND PLACE OF USE OF THAT INDIVIDUAL RIGHT. THE SUM TOTAL VOLUME OF THESE WATER RIGHTS SHALL NOT EXCEED THE AMOUNT PUT TO HISTORICAL AND BENEFICIAL USE. 192871-00 192872-00 192873-00 30108518

28

29

SWSW

S2SE

25N

25N

THE WATER RIGHTS LISTED FOLLOWING THIS STATEMENT ARE MULTIPLE USES OF THE SAME RIGHT. THE USE OF THIS RIGHT FOR SEVERAL PURPOSES DOES NOT INCREASE THE EXTENT OF THE WATER RIGHT. RATHER IT DECREES THE RIGHT TO ALTERNATE AND EXCHANGE THE USE (PURPOSE) OF THE WATER IN ACCORD WITH HISTORICAL PRACTICES.

192868-00 192872-00

PARENT FILE FOR THIS RIGHT IS 192870-00.